FLOCK GROUP INC.

PO Box 207576 Dallas, TX 75320-7576

SAAS SERVICES AGREEMENT ORDER FORM

This Order Form together with the SaaS Terms (as defined herein) describe the relationship between Flock Group Inc. ("Flock") and the customer identified below ("Customer") (each of Flock and Customer, a "Party"). This order form ("Order Form") hereby incorporates and includes the "Terms of Service" located at https://www.flocksafety.com/legal/terms-and-conditions (the "Terms of Service") which describe and set forth the general legal terms governing the relationship (collectively, the "Agreement"). The Terms of Service contain, among other things, warranty disclaimers, liability limitations and use limitations.

For Customers based in California, this agreement also contains state-specific terms located at https://www.flocksafety.com/california-private-customer-addendum-to-terms-and-conditions-for-flock-safety

The Agreement will become effective when this Order Form is executed by both Parties (the "Effective Date").

Customer:	Lake County Administrative Office	Contact:	Carol J. Huchingson, M.A.
Address: 255 North Fo Lakeport, CA		Phone: Email: Carol.Huch (Optional) If Billing Contact Billing Email:	**
organization is	added to all fees as applicable. If your tax exempt, please check this box: and and s Tax Exemption Certificate to fety.com.	Term: 24 month	hs

Name	Price	QTY	Subtotal			
(Includes one-time fees)						
Falcon Camera - Annual Recurring Fee	\$2,500.00	19	\$47,500.00			
Hardware • Automatic License Plate Reader (ALPR) • Solar Panel • Flock Pole Software • Cloud Footage Hosting • Ongoing Updates • Cellular LTE						
Services • Unlimited Users • Maintenance Warranty						
Implementation (One Time Fee) Camera Setup Shipping & Handling Mounting Equipment "Flock Safety Protected" Sign	\$250.00	19	\$4,750.00			

Year 1 Total: \$52,250.00

Year 2 Total: \$47,500.00

Installation Deployment Plan: https://planner.flocksafety.com/public/8a7b595a-99	
Use the link above to review and confirm the Deployment Plan. Initials required. Note: Any changes to the approved plan may incur additional fees and implementation delays as outlined in the Reinstall Schedule in 2.7 of the Terms of Service.	

Includes camera hardware, solar panel, maintenance, warranty, software, and installation of cameras, signage, and poles for the full term of the contract.

By executing this Order Form, Customer represents and warrants that it has read and agrees all of the terms and conditions contained in the Terms of Service located at https://www.flocksafety.com/legal/terms-and-conditions. The Parties have executed this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

Flock Group Inc Alex Latraverse	Customer Name:	
By:Name: Alex Latraverse	By: Name:	
Title: CRO	Title:	
Date:09/21/2021	Date:	

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ANITA L. GRANT County Counsel

anita grant (Sep 22, 2021 11:27 PDT)

inita grant (Sep 22, 2021 11:27 PDT)

Flock Safety PO - Lake County (1)

Final Audit Report 2021-09-22

Created: 2021-09-22

By: Carol Huchingson (carol.huchingson@lakecountyca.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA0TVNxTbJ6hrODn7nM8OJflr3ub51k-n_

"Flock Safety PO - Lake County (1)" History

Document created by Carol Huchingson (carol.huchingson@lakecountyca.gov) 2021-09-22 - 6:16:03 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

Document emailed to anita grant (anita.grant@lakecountyca.gov) for signature 2021-09-22 - 6:16:28 PM GMT

Email viewed by anita grant (anita.grant@lakecountyca.gov) 2021-09-22 - 6:26:57 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

Document e-signed by anita grant (anita.grant@lakecountyca.gov)

Signature Date: 2021-09-22 - 6:27:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 208.91.28.66

Agreement completed. 2021-09-22 - 6:27:14 PM GMT

